meanings as those defined in the Announcements.

COMPLETION OF THE H SHARE FULL CIRCULATION

The board of directors of the Company (the “Board”) is pleased to announce that the

Conversion and Listing have been completed on December 10, 2020.

On November 23, 2020, the Company obtained the Listing Approval for the listing

of and permission to deal in 950,000,000 Converted H Shares. Share certificates for

the Converted H Shares have been despatched to the relevant shareholders of the

Company on December 10, 2020 and the listing of the Converted H Shares on the

Stock Exchange will commence at 9:00 a.m. on December 11, 2020.

The Participating Shareholders of the Converted H Shares can only conduct trading

of the Converted H Shares subject to the completion of the onshore arrangement

procedures as set out in the announcement of the Company dated November 24,

2020.

− 1 −

SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The share capital structure of the Company before and after completion of the
Conversion and Listing is as follows:

Before completion of the
Conversion and Listing

After completion of the
Conversion and Listing

Number of
shares

Percentage
(approximately)

Number of
shares

Percentage
(approximately)

Class of shares
Domestic shares 1,000,000,000 68.04% 50,000,000 3.40%
H shares 469,812,900 31.96% 1,419,812,900 96.60%

Total 1,469,812,900 100% 1,469,812,900 100%

LOCK-UP

According to the intention of the Participating Shareholders and relevant rules and
regulations, the H share full circulation programme is subject to lock-up
mechanisms. Please refer to the announcement of the Company dated October 28,
2020 for further details.

Further announcement(s) will be made by the Company when and where appropriate.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise
caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By order of the Board
ZhongAn Online P & C Insurance Co., Ltd.

Yaping Ou
Chairman

Shanghai, the PRC, December 10, 2020